Do you think that people in your
state tend to be more rude or
more polite than most
Americans?

More polite
About the same
More rude
Don't know

Percentage difference polite

minus rude
Unweighted N

Weight

Alabama
44%
35%
13%
8%

30%
1171

Alaska
44%
33%
15%
8%

30%
195

Arizona
19%
52%
21%
7%

2%
2037

Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

Arkansas
35%
44%
11%
10%

24%
715

California
16%
45%
27%
12%

-10%
7449

Colorado
28%
49%
16%
7%

12%
1538

Connecticut
15%
48%
28%
9%

-13%
724

Delaware
16%
65%
14%
6%

2%
248

District of

Columbia
16%
49%
24%
11%

-8%
221



Do you think that people in your
state tend to be more rude or
more polite than most
Americans?

More polite

About the same

More rude

Don't know

Percentage difference polite
minus rude

Unweighted N

Weight

Florida
18%
47%
27%
8%

-9%
5351

Georgia
34%
42%
13%
11%

21%
3231

Hawaii
60%
25%
10%
6%

50%
272

Idaho

44%
40%
12%

3%

32%
474

Illinois
19%
50%
22%
9%

4%
2880

Indiana
25%
47%
19%
8%

6%
1683

lowa

42%
41%
13%

4%

29%
813

Kansas
36%
41%
14%
9%

22%
673

Kentucky
36%
42%
15%
7%

21%
1199



Do you think that people in your
state tend to be more rude or
more polite than most
Americans?

State of Residence

More polite

About the same

More rude

Don't know

Percentage difference polite
minus rude

Unweighted N

Weight

Louisiana
42%
35%
16%
7%

26%
826

Maine
42%
39%
12%
6%

30%
378

Maryland
15%
56%
18%
11%

2%
1232

Massachusetts Michigan
9% 17%
42% 51%
40% 20%
9% 12%
-31% -3%
1484 2305

Minnesota
47%
35%
10%
8%

37%
1371

Mississippi Missouri
43% 32%
37% 44%
14% 16%
7% 7%
29% 15%
520 1650

Montana
48%
40%
8%
4%

39%
363



Do you think that people in your
state tend to be more rude or
more polite than most
Americans?

More polite

About the same

More rude

Don't know

Percentage difference polite
minus rude

Unweighted N

Weight

Nebraska
43%
42%
9%
6%

34%
424

Nevada
14%
51%
29%
7%

-15%
934

New Hampshire
27%

48%

17%

8%

11%
451

New Jersey
11%
45%
34%
9%

-23%
2007

New Mexico
36%
37%
16%
11%

19%
549

New York
18%
43%
30%
9%

-12%
4550

North Carolina North Dakota Ohio
38% 49% 17%
41% 39% 53%
12% 9% 22%
8% 4% 8%
25% 41% -5%
2218 179 2828



Do you think that people in your
state tend to be more rude or
more polite than most
Americans?

More polite

About the same

More rude

Don't know

Percentage difference polite
minus rude

Unweighted N

Weight

Oklahoma
38%
37%
15%
10%

22%
826

Oregon
33%
42%
18%
7%

14%
1431

Pennsylvania
14%
52%
23%
11%

-8%
3513

RhodelIsland
9%
35%
42%
14%

-33%
253

South Carolina
40%

38%

13%

8%

27%
1183

South Dakota
51%
29%
12%
8%

39%
226

Tennessee
45%
32%
17%
6%

27%
1610

Texas
38%
40%
13%
9%

25%
5487

Utah

37%
38%
17%

9%

20%
656



Do you think that people in your
state tend to be more rude or
more polite than most
Americans?

More polite

About the same

More rude

Don't know

Percentage difference polite
minus rude

Unweighted N

Weight

Vermont
51%
34%
10%
5%

41%
178

Virginia
23%
54%
14%
9%

9%
2207

Washington
27%
44%
20%
8%

6%
2148

West Virginia
35%
42%
17%
6%

19%
556

Wisconsin
32%
49%
11%
8%

21%
1459

Wyoming
49%
35%
15%
1%

33%
129

All
26%
45%
20%
9%

77005



