Do you think that people in your
state tend to be more rude or
more polite than most

more polite than most Americans?	Alabama	Alaska	Arizona	Arkansas	California	Colorado	Connecticut	Delaware	District of Columbia
More polite	44%	44%	19%	35%	16%	28%	15%	16%	16%
About the same	35%	33%	52%	44%	45%	49%	48%	65%	49%
More rude	13%	15%	21%	11%	27%	16%	28%	14%	24%
Don't know	8%	8%	7%	10%	12%	7%	9%	6%	11%
Percentage difference polite									
minus rude	30%	30%	-2%	24%	-10%	12%	-13%	2%	-8%
Unweighted N	1171	195	2037	715	7449	1538	724	248	221

Weight: Residents of the USA aged 18+

Americans?	Florida	Georgia	Hawaii	Idaho	Illinois	Indiana	Iowa	Kansas	Kentucky
More polite	18%	34%	60%	44%	19%	25%	42%	36%	36%
About the same	47%	42%	25%	40%	50%	47%	41%	41%	42%
More rude	27%	13%	10%	12%	22%	19%	13%	14%	15%
Don't know	8%	11%	6%	3%	9%	8%	4%	9%	7%
Percentage difference polite									
minus rude	-9%	21%	50%	32%	-4%	6%	29%	22%	21%
Unweighted N	5351	3231	272	474	2880	1683	813	673	1199

State of Residence

Do you think that people in your
state tend to be more rude or
more polite than most

Americans?	Louisiana	Maine	Maryland	Massachusetts	Michigan	Minnesota	Mississippi	Missouri	Montana
More polite	42%	42%	15%	9%	17%	47%	43%	32%	48%
About the same	35%	39%	56%	42%	51%	35%	37%	44%	40%
More rude	16%	12%	18%	40%	20%	10%	14%	16%	8%
Don't know	7%	6%	11%	9%	12%	8%	7%	7%	4%
Percentage difference polite									
minus rude	26%	30%	-2%	-31%	-3%	37%	29%	15%	39%
Unweighted N	826	378	1232	1484	2305	1371	520	1650	363

Americans?	Nebraska	Nevada	New Hampshire	New Jersey	New Mexico	New York	North Carolina	North Dakota	Ohio
More polite	43%	14%	27%	11%	36%	18%	38%	49%	17%
About the same	42%	51%	48%	45%	37%	43%	41%	39%	53%
More rude	9%	29%	17%	34%	16%	30%	12%	9%	22%
Don't know	6%	7%	8%	9%	11%	9%	8%	4%	8%
Percentage difference polite									
minus rude	34%	-15%	11%	-23%	19%	-12%	25%	41%	-5%
Unweighted N	424	934	451	2007	549	4550	2218	179	2828

Americans?	Oklahoma	Oregon	Pennsylvania	Rhode Island	South Carolina	South Dakota	Tennessee	Texas	Utah
More polite	38%	33%	14%	9%	40%	51%	45%	38%	37%
About the same	37%	42%	52%	35%	38%	29%	32%	40%	38%
More rude	15%	18%	23%	42%	13%	12%	17%	13%	17%
Don't know	10%	7%	11%	14%	8%	8%	6%	9%	9%
Percentage difference polite									
minus rude	22%	14%	-8%	-33%	27%	39%	27%	25%	20%
Unweighted N	826	1431	3513	253	1183	226	1610	5487	656

Americans?	Vermont	Virginia	Washington	West Virginia	Wisconsin	Wyoming	All
More polite	51%	23%	27%	35%	32%	49%	26%
About the same	34%	54%	44%	42%	49%	35%	45%
More rude	10%	14%	20%	17%	11%	15%	20%
Don't know	5%	9%	8%	6%	8%	1%	9%
Percentage difference polite							
minus rude	41%	9%	6%	19%	21%	33%	
Unweighted N	178	2207	2148	556	1459	129	77005